@
Sunderland
City Council

COUNCIL DIARY

2020/2021

Please note that due to COVID - 19, meetings may not be as frequent and may be cancelled
at short notice.






Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday
Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday
Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

10

11

12

15

16

17

18

19

22

23

24

June 2020

10.00 Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)

2.00 Senior Members’ Briefing

10.00 Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)

4.00 Extraordinary Meeting of the

Council

10.00 Licensing and Regulatory
Committee

5.45 Education (Appointment of
Governors) Panel

2.00 Cabinet (Decision Making)

5.30 East Sunderland Area Committee
5.30 West Sunderland Area Committee
1.00 Joint Leadership Team

6.00 Washington Area Committee

5.30 North Sunderland Area Committee

4.30 Standing Advisory Council on

Religious Education

6.00 Coalfield Area Committee



Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Monday

Tuesday

25 9.30
4.00
5.30
26

June/July 2020

Health and Wellbeing Board
Human Resources Committee

Scrutiny Co-ordinating Committee

29 10.00Licensing and Regulatory

Committee

5.30 Corporate Parenting Board

30 5.30
1 10.00
5.30
2 2.00
3 2.00
6 5.30
7 4.30
8 5.30
9 5.30
10
13 5.45
14 10.00
2.00
5.30

Planning and Highways (West)
Committee

Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)

Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny
Committee

Senior Members’ Briefing

Planning and Highways (East)
Committee

East Sunderland Area Committee

Economic Prosperity Scrutiny
Committee

West Sunderland Area Committee

Children, Education and Skills
Scrutiny Committee

Education (Appointment of
Governors) Panel

Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
Cabinet (Decision Making)

North Sunderland Area Committee



Wednesday

Thursday

Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

Friday
Monday

Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

Friday

July/ August 2020

15 6.00 Coalfield Area Committee
16 1.00 Joint Leadership Team
6.00  Washington Area Committee
17
20
21
22
23 9.00 PortBoard
24 1.30 Audit and Governance Committee
27
28
29
30

31

10

11
12
13

14



Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Monday

17

18

19

20

21

24

25

26

27

28

31

August 2020

Bank Holiday



September 2020

Note: Extraordinary Council meeting(s) to be arranged for Mayor Making and other business
items as necessary - date(s) to be confirmed

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

10

11

14

15

16

17

5. 30 Planning and Highways (West)

Committee
10.00 Appeal Panel (to be confirmed)

5.30 Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny

Committee
2.00 Senior Members’ Briefing

5.30 Children, Education and Skills
Scrutiny Committee

2. 00 Planning and Highways (East)

Committee

10.00 Licensing and Regulatory

Committee

4.30 Economic Prosperity Scrutiny

Committee
3.00 Joint Consultative Committee

5.30 Scrutiny Co-ordinating Committee

5.45 Education (Appointment of

Governors) Panel
10.00 Appeal Panel (to be confirmed)

2.00 Cabinet (Decision Making)

1.00 Joint Leadership Team

5.30 North Sunderland Area Committee



Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday
Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Monday

18

21

22

23

24

25

28

29

30

12

12.00

5.30

5.30

6.00

9.00

6.00

1.30

10.00

September/October 2020

Health and Wellbeing Board

East Sunderland Area Committee
West Sunderland Area Committee
Coalfield Area Committee

Port Board

Washington Area Committee
Audit and Governance Committee

Licensing and Regulatory

Committee

10.00 Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)

5.30

2.00

5.30

5.30

4.30

5.30

5.45

Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny

Committee
Senior Members’ Briefing

Children, Education and Skills

Scrutiny Committee

Corporate Parenting Board

Economic Prosperity Scrutiny

Committee

Scrutiny Co-ordinating Committee

Education (Appointment of

Governors) Panel



Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

13

14

15

16

19

20

21

22

23

26

27

28

29

30

October/November 2020

10.00 Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)

2.00

4.30

1.00

5.30

10.00

5.30

5.30

2.00

4.30

10.00

Cabinet (Decision Making)

Standing Advisory Council on
Religious Education

Joint Leadership Team

Children, Education and Skills

Scrutiny Committee

Licensing and Regulatory

Committee

Planning and Highways (West)

Committee

Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny

Committee

Planning and Highways (East)

Committee

Economic Prosperity Scrutiny

Committee

Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)



Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday
Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

10

11

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

2.00

5.30

3.30

4.30

5.30

4.00

5.00

5.45

10.00

2.00

4.00

9.00

1.00

5.30

November 2020
Senior Members’ Briefing

Scrutiny Co-ordinating Committee

East Sunderland Area
Neighbourhood and Community
Board

Coalfield Area Neighbourhood and

Community Board

West Sunderland Area
Neighbourhood and Community
Board

Washington Area Neighbourhood
and Community Board

North Sunderland Area
Neighbourhood and Community
Board

Education (Appointment of

Governors) Panel

Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
Cabinet (Decision Making
Council

Port Board

Joint Leadership Team

Human Resources Committee

City Centre Christmas Lights Switch on



Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday
Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

20

23

24

26

27

30

10

11

12

November/December 2020

10.00

5.30

2.00

5.30

5.30

4.30

10.00

5.30

5.45

10.00

2.00

6.00

1.00

5.30

12.00

Licensing and Regulatory

Committee

Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny

Committee
Senior Members’ Briefing

Children, Education and Skills

Scrutiny Committee

East Sunderland Area Committee

Economic Prosperity Scrutiny

Committee
Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)

Scrutiny Co-ordinating Committee

Education (Appointment of
Governors) Panel

Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
Cabinet (Decision Making)
Coalfield Area Committee

Joint Leadership Team

North Sunderland Area Committee

Health and Wellbeing Board



Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Monday

Tuesday

13

14

15

16

17

18

21

22

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

December 2020/January 2021

Mayor’s Civic Carol Service

10.00 Licensing and Regulatory

5.30

5.30

2.00

6.00

2.00

Committee

Planning and Highways (West)

Committee

West Sunderland Area Committee
Senior Members’ Briefing
Washington Area Committee

Planning and Highways (East)

Committee

Christmas Day

Boxing Day

Bank Holiday

New Year’s Day

10.00 Licensing and Regulatory

Committee



Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

Friday

11

12

13

14

15

18

19

20

21

22

25

26

27

28

29

January 2020
10.00 Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)

5.30 Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny

Committee

5.30 Children, Education and Skills

Scrutiny Committee

5.45 Education (Appointment of

Governors) Panel
2.00 Cabinet (Decision Making)

4.30 Economic Prosperity Scrutiny

Committee

1.00 Joint Leadership Team

5.30 Scrutiny Co-ordinating Committee

5.30 Corporate Parenting Board

10.00 Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)

9.00 Port Board

4.00 Council

2.00 Senior Members’ Briefings



Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

Friday

11

12

15

16

18

19

10.00

5.30

February 2021

Licensing and Regulatory

Committee

Planning and Highways (West)

Committee

10.00 Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)

5.30

5.30

1.30

2.00

5.45

2.00

4.30

1.00

5.30

Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny

Committee

Children, Education and Skills

Scrutiny Committee
Audit and Governance Committee

Planning and Highways (East)

Committee

Education (Appointment of

Governors) Panel
Cabinet (Decision Making)

Economic Prosperity Scrutiny

Committee

Joint Leadership Team

Scrutiny Co-ordinating Committee



Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday
Friday

Monday

Tuesday
Wednesday

Thursday

Friday
Monday

Tuesday

22

23

24

25

26

3.30

5.30

10.00

4.30

4.00

5.00

5.30

10.00

10.00

4.00

5.30

4.30

February/March 2021

East Sunderland Area
Neighbourhood and Community
Board

West Sunderland Area
Neighbourhood and Community
Board

Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)

Coalfield Area Neighbourhood and
Community Board

Washington Area Neighbourhood
and Community Board

North Sunderland Area
Neighbourhood and Community
Board

Human Resources Committee

Licensing and Regulatory

Committee
Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
Council (Budget)

Children, Education and Skills

Scrutiny Committee

Economic Prosperity Scrutiny

Committee



Wednesday

Thursday

Friday
Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

10

11

12

15

16

17

18

19

22

23

24

25

26

29

30

3.00

5.30

2.00

5.30

5.30

5.30

10.00

6.00

9.00

5.30

6.00

12.00

5.45

2.00

4.30

4.00

1.00

10.00

March 2021
Joint Consultative Committee

Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny

Committee
Senior Members’ Briefings

Scrutiny Co-ordinating Committee

East Sunderland Area Committee
West Sunderland Area Committee
Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
Coalfield Area Committee

Port Board

North Sunderland Area Committee
Washington Area Committee
Health and Wellbeing Board
Mayor’s Civic Charity Ball

Education (Appointment of
Governors) Panel

Cabinet (Decision Making)

Standing Advisory Council on
Religious Education

Council

Joint Leadership Team

Licensing and Regulatory Committee



Wednesday

Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday

Tuesday

31

13

14

15

16

19

20

21

22

23

26

27

March/April 2021

10.00 Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)

4.30 Coalfield Area Neighbourhood and Community Board

5.30 West Sunderland Area Neighbourhood and Community Board
5.30 Children, Education and Skills Scrutiny Committee

Good Friday

Easter Monday

5.30 Planning and Highways (West) Committee

2.00 Planning and Highways (East) Committee

3.30 East Sunderland Area Neighbourhood and Community Board
4.00 Washington Area Neighbourhood and Community Board

5.00 North Sunderland Area Neighbourhood and Community Board
4.30 Economic Prosperity Scrutiny Committee

5.30 Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny Committee

5.30 Scrutiny Co-ordinating Committee

5.30 Corporate Parenting Board

10.00 Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)



April/May 2021

Wednesday 28

Thursday 29

Friday 30 1.30 Audit and Governance Committee
Monday 3 Bank Holiday
Tuesday 4

Wednesday 5

Thursday 6 Local Government Elections
Friday 7

Monday 10

Tuesday 11

Wednesday 12

Thursday 13

Friday 14

Monday 17

Tuesday 18

Wednesday 19 6.00 Annual Council
Thursday 20 9.00 Port Board
Friday 21

Monday 24

Tuesday 25

Wednesday 26

Thursday 27

Friday 28

Monday 31 Spring Bank Holiday



