

COUNCIL DIARY

2020/2021

Please note that due to COVID – 19, meetings may not be as frequent and may be cancelled at short notice.

June 2020

1		
2		
3	10.00	Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
4	2.00	Senior Members' Briefing
5		
8		
9	10.00	Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
10	4.00	Extraordinary Meeting of the Council
11		
12		
15		Licensing and Regulatory Committee
	5.45	Education (Appointment of Governors) Panel
16	2.00	Cabinet (Decision Making)
	5.30	East Sunderland Area Committee
17	5.30 5.30	East Sunderland Area Committee West Sunderland Area Committee
17 18		
	5.30	West Sunderland Area Committee
	5.30 1.00	West Sunderland Area Committee Joint Leadership Team
18	5.30 1.00	West Sunderland Area Committee Joint Leadership Team
18	5.30 1.00 6.00	West Sunderland Area Committee Joint Leadership Team Washington Area Committee
	3 4 5 8 9 10 11 12 15	3 10.00 4 2.00 5 8 9 10.00 10 4.00 11 12 15 10.00 5.45

June/July 2020

Thursday	25	9.30	Health and Wellbeing Board
		4.00	Human Resources Committee
		5.30	Scrutiny Co-ordinating Committee
Friday	26		
Monday	29	10.00	Licensing and Regulatory Committee
		5.30	Corporate Parenting Board
Tuesday	30	5. 30	Planning and Highways (West) Committee
Wednesday	1	10.00	Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
		5.30	Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny Committee
Thursday	2	2.00	Senior Members' Briefing
Friday	3	2. 00	Planning and Highways (East) Committee
Monday	6	5.30	East Sunderland Area Committee
Tuesday	7	4.30	Economic Prosperity Scrutiny Committee
Wednesday	8	5.30	West Sunderland Area Committee
Thursday	9	5.30	Children, Education and Skills Scrutiny Committee
Friday	10		Scruting Committee
Monday	13	5.45	Education (Appointment of Governors) Panel
Tuesday	14	10.00	Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
		2.00	Cabinet (Decision Making)
		5.30	North Sunderland Area Committee

July/ August 2020

			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Wednesday	15	6.00	Coalfield Area Committee
Thursday	16	1.00	Joint Leadership Team
		6.00	Washington Area Committee
Friday	17		
Monday	20		
Tuesday	21		
Wednesday	22		
Thursday	23	9.00	Port Board
Friday	24	1.30	Audit and Governance Committee
Monday	27		
Tuesday	28		
Wednesday	29		
Thursday	30		
Friday	31		
Monday	3		
Tuesday	4		
Wednesday	5		
Thursday	6		
Friday	7		
Monday	10		
Tuesday	11		
Wednesday	12		
Thursday	13		
Friday	14		

August 2020

Monday 17 Tuesday 18 Wednesday 19 Thursday 20 Friday 21 Monday 24 Tuesday 25 Wednesday 26 Thursday 27 Friday 28 Monday 31 Bank Holiday

September 2020

Note: Extraordinary Council meeting(s) to be arranged for Mayor Making and other business items as necessary - date(s) to be confirmed

Tuesday	1	5. 30 Planning and Highways (West) Committee
Wednesday	2	10.00 Appeal Panel (to be confirmed)
		5.30 Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny Committee
Thursday	3	2.00 Senior Members' Briefing
		5.30 Children, Education and Skills Scrutiny Committee
Friday	4	2. 00 Planning and Highways (East) Committee
Monday	7	10.00 Licensing and Regulatory Committee
Tuesday	8	4.30 Economic Prosperity Scrutiny Committee
Wednesday	9	3.00 Joint Consultative Committee
Thursday	10	5.30 Scrutiny Co-ordinating Committee
Friday	11	
Monday	14	5.45 Education (Appointment of Governors) Panel
Tuesday	15	10.00 Appeal Panel (to be confirmed)
		2.00 Cabinet (Decision Making)
Wednesday	16	
Thursday	17	1.00 Joint Leadership Team
		5.30 North Sunderland Area Committee

September/October 2020

Friday	18	12.00	Health and Wellbeing Board
Monday	21	5.30	East Sunderland Area Committee
Tuesday	22	5.30	West Sunderland Area Committee
Wednesday	23	6.00	Coalfield Area Committee
Thursday	24	9.00	Port Board
		6.00	Washington Area Committee
Friday	25	1.30	Audit and Governance Committee
Monday	28	10.00	Licensing and Regulatory Committee
Tuesday	29		
Wednesday	30	10.00	Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
		5.30	Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny Committee
Thursday	1	2.00	Senior Members' Briefing
		5.30	Children, Education and Skills Scrutiny Committee
Friday	2		
Monday	5	5.30	Corporate Parenting Board
Tuesday	6	4.30	Economic Prosperity Scrutiny Committee
Wednesday	7		
Thursday	8	5.30	Scrutiny Co-ordinating Committee
Friday	9		
Monday	12	5.45	Education (Appointment of Governors) Panel

October/November 2020

Tuesday	13	10.00	Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
		2.00	Cabinet (Decision Making)
		4.30	Standing Advisory Council on Religious Education
Wednesday	14		
Thursday	15	1.00	Joint Leadership Team
Friday	16		
Monday	19		
Tuesday	20		
Wednesday	21		
Thursday	22	5.30	Children, Education and Skills Scrutiny Committee
Friday	23		
Monday	26	10.00	Licensing and Regulatory Committee
Tuesday	27	5.30	Planning and Highways (West) Committee
Wednesday	28	5.30	Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny Committee
Thursday	29		
Friday	30	2.00	Planning and Highways (East) Committee
Monday	2		
Tuesday	3	4.30	Economic Prosperity Scrutiny Committee
Wednesday	4	10.00	Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)

November 2020

Thursday	5	2.00	Senior Members' Briefing
		5.30	Scrutiny Co-ordinating Committee
Friday	6		
Monday	9	3.30	East Sunderland Area Neighbourhood and Community Board
Tuesday	10	4.30	Coalfield Area Neighbourhood and Community Board
Wednesday	11	5.30	West Sunderland Area Neighbourhood and Community Board
Thursday	12	4.00	Washington Area Neighbourhood and Community Board
		5.00	North Sunderland Area Neighbourhood and Community Board
Friday	13		
Sunday	15		
Monday	16	5.45	Education (Appointment of Governors) Panel
Tuesday	17	10.00	Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
		2.00	Cabinet (Decision Making
Wednesday	18	4.00	Council
Thursday	19	9.00	Port Board
		1.00	Joint Leadership Team
		5.30	Human Resources Committee
		City C	entre Christmas Lights Switch on

November/December 2020

Friday	20		
Monday	23	10.00	Licensing and Regulatory Committee
Tuesday	24		
Wednesday	25	5.30	Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny Committee
Thursday	26	2.00	Senior Members' Briefing
		5.30	Children, Education and Skills Scrutiny Committee
Friday	27		
Monday	30	5.30	East Sunderland Area Committee
Tuesday	1	4.30	Economic Prosperity Scrutiny Committee
Wednesday	2	10.00	Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
			Over the Over a Proof or Over a Mark
Thursday	3	5.30	Scrutiny Co-ordinating Committee
Thursday Friday	3	5.30	Scrutiny Co-ordinating Committee
·		5.305.45	Education (Appointment of Governors) Panel
Friday	4	5.45	Education (Appointment of
Friday Monday	4 7	5.45	Education (Appointment of Governors) Panel
Friday Monday	4 7	5.45	Education (Appointment of Governors) Panel Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
Friday Monday Tuesday	4 7 8	5.45 10.00 2.00	Education (Appointment of Governors) Panel Appeals Panel (to be confirmed) Cabinet (Decision Making)
Friday Monday Tuesday Wednesday	4 7 8	5.45 10.00 2.00 6.00	Education (Appointment of Governors) Panel Appeals Panel (to be confirmed) Cabinet (Decision Making) Coalfield Area Committee
Friday Monday Tuesday Wednesday	4 7 8	5.45 10.00 2.00 6.00 1.00 5.30	Education (Appointment of Governors) Panel Appeals Panel (to be confirmed) Cabinet (Decision Making) Coalfield Area Committee Joint Leadership Team

December 2020/January 2021

Sunday	13	Mayor's Civic Carol Service
Monday	14	10.00 Licensing and Regulatory Committee
Tuesday	15	5.30 Planning and Highways (West) Committee
Wednesday	16	5.30 West Sunderland Area Committee
Thursday	17	2.00 Senior Members' Briefing
		6.00 Washington Area Committee
Friday	18	2.00 Planning and Highways (East) Committee
Monday	21	
Tuesday	22	
Wednesday	23	
Thursday	24	
Friday	25	Christmas Day
Saturday	26	Boxing Day
Sunday	27	
Monday	28	Bank Holiday
Tuesday	29	
Wednesday	30	
Thursday	31	
Friday	1	New Year's Day
Monday	4	10.00 Licensing and Regulatory Committee
Tuesday	5	

January 2020

Wednesday	6	10.00	Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
		5.30	Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny Committee
Thursday	7	5.30	Children, Education and Skills Scrutiny Committee
Friday	8		
Monday	11	5.45	Education (Appointment of Governors) Panel
Tuesday	12	2.00	Cabinet (Decision Making)
		4.30	Economic Prosperity Scrutiny Committee
Wednesday	13		
Thursday	14	1.00	Joint Leadership Team
		5.30	Scrutiny Co-ordinating Committee
Friday	15		
Monday	18	5.30	Corporate Parenting Board
Tuesday	19	10.00	Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
Wednesday	20		
Thursday	21	9.00	Port Board
Friday	22		
Monday	25		
Tuesday	26		
Wednesday	27	4.00	Council
Thursday	28	2.00	Senior Members' Briefings
Friday	29		

February 2021

Monday	1	10.00	Licensing and Regulatory Committee
Tuesday	2	5.30	Planning and Highways (West) Committee
Wednesday	3	10.00	Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
		5.30	Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny Committee
Thursday	4	5.30	Children, Education and Skills Scrutiny Committee
Friday	5	1.30	Audit and Governance Committee
		2.00	Planning and Highways (East) Committee
Monday	8	5.45	Education (Appointment of Governors) Panel
Tuesday	9	2.00	Cabinet (Decision Making)
		4.30	Economic Prosperity Scrutiny Committee
Wednesday	10		
Thursday	11	1.00	Joint Leadership Team
		5.30	Scrutiny Co-ordinating Committee
Friday	12		
Monday	15		
Tuesday	16		
Wednesday	17		
Thursday	18		
Friday	19		

February/March 2021

Monday	22	3.30	East Sunderland Area Neighbourhood and Community Board
		5.30	West Sunderland Area Neighbourhood and Community Board
Tuesday	23	10.00	Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
		4.30	Coalfield Area Neighbourhood and Community Board
Wednesday	24	4.00	Washington Area Neighbourhood and Community Board
		5.00	North Sunderland Area Neighbourhood and Community Board
Thursday	25	5.30	Human Resources Committee
Friday	26		
Monday	1	10.00	Licensing and Regulatory Committee
Tuesday	2	10.00	Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
Wednesday	3	4.00	Council (Budget)
Thursday	4	5.30	Children, Education and Skills Scrutiny Committee
Friday	5		
Monday	8		
Tuesday	9	4.30	Economic Prosperity Scrutiny Committee

March 2021

Wednesday	10	3.00	Joint Consultative Committee
		5.30	Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny Committee
Thursday	11	2.00	Senior Members' Briefings
		5.30	Scrutiny Co-ordinating Committee
Friday	12		
Monday	15	5.30	East Sunderland Area Committee
Tuesday	16	5.30	West Sunderland Area Committee
Wednesday	17	10.00	Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
		6.00	Coalfield Area Committee
Thursday	18	9.00	Port Board
		5.30	North Sunderland Area Committee
		6.00	Washington Area Committee
Friday	19	12.00	Health and Wellbeing Board
			Mayor's Civic Charity Ball
Monday	22	5.45	Education (Appointment of Governors) Panel
Tuesday	23	2.00	Cabinet (Decision Making)
		4.30	Standing Advisory Council on Religious Education
Wednesday	24	4.00	Council
Thursday	25	1.00	Joint Leadership Team
Friday	26		
Monday	29	10.00	Licensing and Regulatory Committee

March/April 2021

Wednesday		31	10.00	Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
			4.30	Coalfield Area Neighbourhood and Community Board
			5.30	West Sunderland Area Neighbourhood and Community Board
Thursday		1	5.30	Children, Education and Skills Scrutiny Committee
Friday		2	Good	Friday
Monday		5	Easte	r Monday
Tuesday		6	5.30	Planning and Highways (West) Committee
Wednesday		7		
Thursday		8		
Friday		9	2.00	Planning and Highways (East) Committee
	_			
Monday 1	2		3.30	East Sunderland Area Neighbourhood and Community Board
			4.00	Washington Area Neighbourhood and Community Board
			5.00	North Sunderland Area Neighbourhood and Community Board
Tuesday		13	4.30	Economic Prosperity Scrutiny Committee
Wednesday		14	5.30	Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny Committee
Thursday		15	5.30	Scrutiny Co-ordinating Committee
Friday		16		
Monday		19	5.30	Corporate Parenting Board
Tuesday		20	10.00	Appeals Panel (to be confirmed)
Wednesday		21		
Thursday		22		
Friday		23		
Monday		26		
Tuesday		27		

April/May 2021

Wednesday	28	
Thursday	29	
Friday	30	1.30 Audit and Governance Committee
Monday	3	Bank Holiday
Tuesday	4	
Wednesday	5	
Thursday	6	Local Government Elections
Friday	7	
Monday	10	
Tuesday	11	
Wednesday	12	
Thursday	13	
Friday	14	
Monday	17	
Tuesday	18	
Wednesday	19	6.00 Annual Council
Thursday	20	9.00 Port Board
Friday	21	
Monday	24	
Tuesday	25	
Wednesday	26	
Thursday	27	
Friday	28	
Monday	31	Spring Bank Holiday